From: Jerald Marberry
To: Pemberton, Layne
Subject: notification

Date: Thursday, December 29, 2016 10:58:30 AM

NOTIFICATION

Jerald Marberry

City of Flippin Mayor

For your information the city of Flippin, Arkansas has released Steven Berg as Public Works Director effective December 23 rd. 2016. The position has been filled by JL Waggoner who will be the contact person.

JL Waggoner 870-405-0600

cofmaintenance@hotmail.com

Jerald Marberry 870-321-0278

jgmmarberry@gmail.com

City of Flippin 870-453-8300

Fax # 870-453-5722

Please, let me know if I can be of any assist you In any other way.

Jerald Marberry

City of Flippin Mayor